
Claymont Early Bird - MS Boys - 6

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Minerva 00:13:47.67 59

2 Fairless 00:14:04.51 87

3 Carrollton 00:14:36.18 99

4 Garaway 00:14:47.57 117

5 St. Clairsville 00:14:51.26 121

6 Martins Ferry 00:15:31.58 156

7 Indian Valley 00:15:25.87 159

8 Dover 00:15:49.83 162

9 Claymont 00:16:43.60 207

10 Sandy Valley 00:17:47.79 213

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

River View 00:17:38.11 4

Pleasants County 00:16:05.36 3

Hiland 00:17:25.15 3

Bellaire 00:16:43.00 3

Massillon 00:19:09.40 3

Tuscarawas C.C. 00:16:57.44 2

Meadowbrook 00:17:51.79 2

Harrison 00:22:34.95 2

Cambridge 00:17:38.35 2

Bishop Mussio 00:14:32.24 1

Buckeye Trail 00:14:35.17 1

Zanesville 00:14:50.32 1

Welty 00:15:07.72 1

Strasburg-Franklin 00:15:25.44 1

Maysville 00:16:27.85 1

Newcomerstown 00:18:23.16 1

Shadyside 00:20:03.58 1

Union Local 00:20:57.91 1

Indian Creek 00:21:34.52 1
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Claymont Early Bird - MS Boys - 6

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Minerva 00:13:47.67 9 59

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 389 Anderson Scott 00:12:02.86 2

2 4 380 Tyson Fetty 00:13:22.51 4

3 16 379 Michael Crissman 00:14:10.63 14

4 23 378 Caleb Becker 00:14:40.06 18

5 26 381 Zachery Norris 00:14:42.28 21

6 35 388 Colton Fetty 00:14:58.84 (29)

7 36 386 Austin Arnoto 00:15:01.00 (30)

2 Fairless 00:14:04.51 8 87

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 173 Brice Fuller 00:11:38.11 1

2 3 172 Rowan Askren 00:13:21.47 3

3 27 177 Jordan Tormasi 00:14:43.26 22

4 33 175 Nolan Kutz 00:14:55.38 27

5 43 180 Noah Barkan 00:15:44.34 34

6 54 181 Ashton Burcaw 00:16:05.86 (42)

7 80 176 Carson Owen 00:18:24.24 (56)

3 Carrollton 00:14:36.18 7 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 103 Andrew Childs 00:14:00.56 11

2 24 104 Grant Thompson 00:14:40.61 19

3 25 108 Carson Murphy 00:14:40.79 20

4 29 106 Isaac Day 00:14:49.32 24

5 30 110 Jaxon Sutton 00:14:49.61 25

6 61 109 Baden Neeley 00:16:25.47 (45)

7 93 107 Diesel Long 00:20:15.83 (62)

4 Garaway 00:14:47.57 6 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 200 Lukas Miller 00:13:40.66 9

2 11 204 Aaron Asbury 00:13:51.90 10

3 28 201 Dominic Schlabach 00:14:48.25 23

4 38 202 Shepard Wharton 00:15:17.08 31

5 59 199 Caden Frazier 00:16:19.96 44

6 72 205 Chris Beachy 00:17:32.85 (51)

5 St. Clairsville 00:14:51.26 9 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 535 George Dormas 00:13:27.44 5

2 8 534 Chase Crum 00:13:38.98 8

3 39 538 Ryan Fulton 00:15:17.45 32

4 46 537 Ryan Mooney 00:15:48.74 37

5 51 541 Reid Pack 00:16:03.66 39

6 76 539 Ethan Kreiter 00:18:10.32 (55)

7 86 536 Beau Mooney 00:19:02.30 (59)

6 Martins Ferry 00:15:31.58 6 156

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 298 Aaron Tucker 00:13:32.83 6

2 7 296 Luke Hastings 00:13:33.06 7

3 64 300 Matthew Shirley 00:16:32.46 46
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Claymont Early Bird - MS Boys - 6

4 68 297 Logan Stripe 00:16:55.52 48

5 70 301 Noah Shirley 00:17:04.06 49

6 84 299 William Liberatore 00:18:57.40 (58)

7 Indian Valley 00:15:25.87 7 159

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 255 Landen Roth 00:14:05.66 12

2 40 251 Caine Anthony 00:15:18.08 33

3 45 259 Cooper Anthony 00:15:46.39 36

4 49 253 Payton Doane 00:15:54.96 38

5 52 254 Xavier Holland 00:16:04.25 40

6 53 252 Ayden Colaner 00:16:05.07 (41)

7 89 260 Kenny Welch 00:19:21.57 (61)

8 Dover 00:15:49.83 7 162

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 147 Hunter Anslow 00:14:07.87 13

2 18 150 Elijah Perlaky 00:14:21.44 16

3 34 151 Deacon Wise 00:14:57.96 28

4 73 148 Jackson Miller 00:17:46.13 52

5 74 149 Daniel Norman 00:17:55.75 53

6 75 157 Kaleb Hart 00:17:56.78 (54)

7 83 158 Trenton Parker 00:18:55.79 (57)

9 Claymont 00:16:43.60 5 207

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 145 Kaden Wallace 00:14:21.24 15

2 44 144 Kolson Nuego 00:15:46.34 35

3 67 141 Alan Chrest 00:16:52.21 47

4 71 143 Kasey Sigler 00:17:30.06 50

5 87 142 Hunter Messer 00:19:08.15 60

10 Sandy Valley 00:17:47.79 5 213

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 486 Owen Simpson 00:14:28.13 17

2 31 485 Ozias Sarver 00:14:49.68 26

3 56 487 Grafton Stout 00:16:10.19 43

4 95 491 Elijah Higgs 00:20:45.45 63

5 102 490 Jonathon Casto 00:22:45.52 64
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Claymont Early Bird - MS Boys - 6

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 173 Brice Fuller 8th 00:11:38.11 Fairless

2 2 389 Anderson Scott 7th 00:12:02.86 Minerva

3 3 172 Rowan Askren 8th 00:13:21.47 Fairless

4 4 380 Tyson Fetty 8th 00:13:22.51 Minerva

5 5 535 George Dormas 8th 00:13:27.44 St. Clairsville

6 6 298 Aaron Tucker 8th 00:13:32.83 Martins Ferry

7 7 296 Luke Hastings 8th 00:13:33.06 Martins Ferry

8 8 534 Chase Crum 8th 00:13:38.98 St. Clairsville

9 9 200 Lukas Miller 8th 00:13:40.66 Garaway

10 0 409 Kasey Houser 8th 00:13:44.48 Pleasants County

11 10 204 Aaron Asbury 7th 00:13:51.90 Garaway

12 11 103 Andrew Childs 8th 00:14:00.56 Carrollton

13 12 255 Landen Roth 8th 00:14:05.66 Indian Valley

14 0 215 Landon Troyer 8th 00:14:07.17 Hiland

15 13 147 Hunter Anslow 8th 00:14:07.87 Dover

16 14 379 Michael Crissman 8th 00:14:10.63 Minerva

17 15 145 Kaden Wallace 7th 00:14:21.24 Claymont

18 16 150 Elijah Perlaky 8th 00:14:21.44 Dover

19 17 486 Owen Simpson 8th 00:14:28.13 Sandy Valley

20 0 25 Javi Descalzo 8th 00:14:32.24 Bishop Mussio

21 0 588 Alex Mercier 8th 00:14:32.84 Tuscarawas C.C.

22 0 35 Cody Ward 8th 00:14:35.17 Buckeye Trail

23 18 378 Caleb Becker 8th 00:14:40.06 Minerva

24 19 104 Grant Thompson 8th 00:14:40.61 Carrollton

25 20 108 Carson Murphy 7th 00:14:40.79 Carrollton

26 21 381 Zachery Norris 8th 00:14:42.28 Minerva

27 22 177 Jordan Tormasi 8th 00:14:43.26 Fairless

28 23 201 Dominic Schlabach 8th 00:14:48.25 Garaway

29 24 106 Isaac Day 7th 00:14:49.32 Carrollton

30 25 110 Jaxon Sutton 7th 00:14:49.61 Carrollton

31 26 485 Ozias Sarver 8th 00:14:49.68 Sandy Valley

32 0 638 Kolton Darnes 8th 00:14:50.32 Zanesville

33 27 175 Nolan Kutz 8th 00:14:55.38 Fairless

34 28 151 Deacon Wise 8th 00:14:57.96 Dover

35 (29) 388 Colton Fetty 7th 00:14:58.84 Minerva

36 (30) 386 Austin Arnoto 7th 00:15:01.00 Minerva

37 0 618 Brody Stanley 8th 00:15:07.72 Welty

38 31 202 Shepard Wharton 8th 00:15:17.08 Garaway

39 32 538 Ryan Fulton 7th 00:15:17.45 St. Clairsville

40 33 251 Caine Anthony 8th 00:15:18.08 Indian Valley

41 0 584 Hudson McKenzie 8th 00:15:25.44 Strasburg-Franklin

42 0 21 Kaden Coates 7th 00:15:37.83 Bellaire

43 34 180 Noah Barkan 7th 00:15:44.34 Fairless

44 35 144 Kolson Nuego 7th 00:15:46.34 Claymont

45 36 259 Cooper Anthony 7th 00:15:46.39 Indian Valley

46 37 537 Ryan Mooney 8th 00:15:48.74 St. Clairsville

47 0 302 Bryden Garman 7th 00:15:54.63 Massillon

48 0 22 Keyser Taylor 7th 00:15:54.85 Bellaire

49 38 253 Payton Doane 8th 00:15:54.96 Indian Valley

50 0 336 Vincent Campbell 7th 00:16:03.62 Meadowbrook

51 39 541 Reid Pack 7th 00:16:03.66 St. Clairsville
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Claymont Early Bird - MS Boys - 6

52 40 254 Xavier Holland 8th 00:16:04.25 Indian Valley

53 (41) 252 Ayden Colaner 8th 00:16:05.07 Indian Valley

54 (42) 181 Ashton Burcaw 7th 00:16:05.86 Fairless

55 0 390 Shawn Weaver 7th 00:16:05.96 Minerva

56 43 487 Grafton Stout 8th 00:16:10.19 Sandy Valley

57 0 209 Bryce Sobleski 8th 00:16:13.79 Harrison

58 0 45 Brayden Biddle 8th 00:16:18.93 Cambridge

59 44 199 Caden Frazier 8th 00:16:19.96 Garaway

60 0 408 Riley Gerlach 8th 00:16:21.18 Pleasants County

61 (45) 109 Baden Neeley 7th 00:16:25.47 Carrollton

62 0 310 Camden Handshy 7th 00:16:27.85 Maysville

63 0 454 Owen Wetzel 8th 00:16:30.98 River View

64 46 300 Matthew Shirley 7th 00:16:32.46 Martins Ferry

65 0 387 Aiden Cassidy 7th 00:16:47.49 Minerva

66 0 216 Nathaniel Norem 7th 00:16:48.20 Hiland

67 47 141 Alan Chrest 8th 00:16:52.21 Claymont

68 48 297 Logan Stripe 8th 00:16:55.52 Martins Ferry

69 0 453 Jonathan Sibert 8th 00:17:01.49 River View

70 49 301 Noah Shirley 7th 00:17:04.06 Martins Ferry

71 50 143 Kasey Sigler 8th 00:17:30.06 Claymont

72 (51) 205 Chris Beachy 7th 00:17:32.85 Garaway

73 52 148 Jackson Miller 8th 00:17:46.13 Dover

74 53 149 Daniel Norman 8th 00:17:55.75 Dover

75 (54) 157 Kaleb Hart 7th 00:17:56.78 Dover

76 (55) 539 Ethan Kreiter 7th 00:18:10.32 St. Clairsville

77 0 414 Wyatt Payne 7th 00:18:10.42 Pleasants County

78 0 460 Russell Maroni 7th 00:18:20.72 River View

79 0 407 Adan Lawver 7th 00:18:23.16 Newcomerstown

80 (56) 176 Carson Owen 8th 00:18:24.24 Fairless

81 0 16 Robert Briggs 8th 00:18:36.32 Bellaire

82 0 455 Dylan Wright 8th 00:18:39.25 River View

83 (57) 158 Trenton Parker 7th 00:18:55.79 Dover

84 (58) 299 William Liberatore 7th 00:18:57.40 Martins Ferry

85 0 47 Parker Neff 7th 00:18:57.77 Cambridge

86 (59) 536 Beau Mooney 8th 00:19:02.30 St. Clairsville

87 60 142 Hunter Messer 8th 00:19:08.15 Claymont

88 0 174 Matthew Henderhan 8th 00:19:14.44 Fairless

89 (61) 260 Kenny Welch 7th 00:19:21.57 Indian Valley

90 0 589 Collin Virag 8th 00:19:22.04 Tuscarawas C.C.

91 0 335 Bobby Keglovitz 8th 00:19:39.96 Meadowbrook

92 0 507 Noah Kosky 7th 00:20:03.58 Shadyside

93 (62) 107 Diesel Long 7th 00:20:15.83 Carrollton

94 0 303 Greyden Ginther 7th 00:20:21.83 Massillon

95 63 491 Elijah Higgs 7th 00:20:45.45 Sandy Valley

96 0 540 Alex Norman 7th 00:20:49.16 St. Clairsville

97 0 542 Andrew Taylor 7th 00:20:54.01 St. Clairsville

98 0 602 Kingston Bendo 7th 00:20:57.91 Union Local

99 0 304 Mason Wagner 7th 00:21:11.74 Massillon

100 0 217 Brayden Scott 7th 00:21:20.09 Hiland

101 0 228 David Pawelczyk 8th 00:21:34.52 Indian Creek

102 64 490 Jonathon Casto 7th 00:22:45.52 Sandy Valley

103 0 208 Dylan Blake 8th 00:28:56.12 Harrison
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